
APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

STARK SOLID

STARK PROCESS

SKUREN REFLEX

STARK REFLEX

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

Application:
Time: 15 sec.

Temp: 160° C

Preassure: 4-7 bar

Application:
Time: 15 sec.

Temp: 160° C

Preassure: 4-7 bar

Application:
Time: 15 sec.

Temp: 160° C

Preassure: 4-7 bar

Application:
Time: 15 sec.

Temp: 130° C

Preassure: 4-7 bar

These settings is to be viewed as general recommendations. You will always get the best result by testing 
our products with your particular heat press. We use our Hot 2000 heat press for the majority of all our 
tests.

It is easy to apply our heat transfer on textiles, but there’s a few tips and tricks to make sure that you get 
the best result possible every single time.

Remove the plastic 
carrier hot/cold

Remove the plastic 
carrier cold!

Remove the plastic 
carrier hot/cold

Pre-heating: (Recommended) 

Time: 5 sec.

Temp: 160° C

Preassure: 4-7 bar

Pre-heating: (Recommended) 

Time: 5 sec.

Temp: 160° C

Preassure: 4-7 bar

Pre-heating: (Recommended) 

Time: 5 sec.

Temp: 160° C

Preassure: 4-7 bar

Remove the plastic 
carrier immediately!

Pre-heating: (Recommended) 

Time: 5 sec.

Temp: 130° C

Preassure: 4-7 bar
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